# Change in Kempower's Global Leadership Team

17.12.2024 09:30:00 EET | Kempower Oyj | Changes board/management/auditors

Kempower Corporation, Stock Exchange Release, December 17th 2024, at 09.30 EET

## Change in Kempower's Global Leadership Team

**Juha-Pekka Suomela**, Chief Service Business Officer (CSBO) and a member of Kempower's Global Leadership Team, will leave the company.

The responsibility for leading Kempower's global service business will be transferred to Kempower's Chief Sales Officer, **Mathias Wiklund**. By integrating sales and service business under unified leadership, Kempower further strengthens its customer focus.

"We are grateful to Juha-Pekka for the work he has done for Kempower's growth and the development of our service business. It has a big impact on the charging experience and the charging success rate, both of which are among Kempower's most important KPI metrics and crucial factors in implementing our growth strategy. I warmly thank Juha-Pekka and wish him all the best in his future endeavours", says **Tomi Ristimäki**, CEO, Kempower.

Kempower Leadership Team: Leadership Team - Kempower Investors

#### Kempower, Media:

Paula Savonen, VP, Communications, Kempower

Tel. +358 29 0021900

paula.savonen@kempower.com

## Kempower, Investors:

Jukka Kainulainen, CFO, Kempower

Tel. +358 29 0021900

jukka.kainulainen@kempower.com

#### **About Kempower:**

We design and manufacture reliable and user-friendly DC fast-charging solutions for electric vehicles. Our vision is to create the world's most desired EV charging solutions for everyone, everywhere. Our product development and production are based in Finland and in the U.S., with the majority of our materials and components sourced locally. We focus on all areas of e-mobility, from electric cars, trucks, and buses to machines and marine. Our modular and scalable charging system and world-class software are designed by EV drivers for EV drivers, enabling the best user experience for our customers around the world. Kempower is listed on the Nasdaq Helsinki Stock Exchange in Finland. <a href="https://www.kempower.com">www.kempower.com</a>

## **Attachments**

· Download announcement as PDF.pdf